

## SCHEDULE 1

### Amendment of Titles 1 to 15

## PART 11

### Amendment of Title 12: Information

#### Title 12

**78.**—(1) Article 117 is amended as follows.

(2) Omit paragraph 1.

(3) In paragraph 2—

(a) in the first subparagraph—

(i) in the first sentence, for “Commission” substitute “appropriate authorities”;

(ii) in the second sentence, after “its report” insert “sections on evaluation and enforcement,”;

(b) in the second subparagraph, for “1 June 2011” substitute “1 April 2022”.

(4) In paragraph 3—

(a) in the first subparagraph, for “Commission” substitute “appropriate authorities”;

(b) in the second subparagraph, for “1 June 2011” substitute “1 April 2022”.

(5) In paragraph 4—

(a) in the first subparagraph—

(i) for “Commission shall” substitute “Secretary of State, in cooperation with the other appropriate authorities, must”;

(ii) in point (b), for “Commission” substitute “appropriate authorities”;

(b) in the second subparagraph, for “1 June 2012” substitute “1 April 2023”.

**79.**—(1) Article 118 is amended as follows.

(2) Omit paragraph 1.

(3) In paragraph 3—

(a) for “Management Board” substitute “Agency”;

(b) omit “implementing Regulation (EC) No 1049/2001, including”;

(c) omit “, by 1 June 2008”.

(4) Omit paragraph 4.

**80.**—(1) Article 120 is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading, for “third” substitute “other”.

(3) In the words before point (a)—

(a) for the words from “a third” to “Treaty,” substitute “another country or an international organisation in accordance with an agreement concluded between the United Kingdom and the other country or international organisation,”;

(b) in point (b), for “third party” substitute “other country or international organisation concerned”.